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DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2833
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.08.20I5

RURAL-URBAN MIGRATION

2833. KUNWAR SARVESH KUNIAR:
SHRI DUSHYANT CIIAUTALA:
DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR:

(a)

(b)

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

whether'the Govemment is aware of the report of the united Nations Economic andSocial commission for Asia and pacific has submitted a repofi stating that halr of the Indian population is likely to reside in urban areas by 2025 and if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;

:I:lT. ,1"-.C."ernment has qqopos-ed to develop rural clusrers in the country with the
:oJ::]lu. ol,rmproving rhe quality of the life ofpeople by providing basic infrastructural tacltrl.res and to reduce the rural_urban migration;
if so, the present status of this proposal;

whether the Govemment has arso planned to set up 300 rurar crusters by the year 2020 and the details in this regard; and

lhe...o1her effective steps taken by the Government to provide adequate basicfacilitiesiamenities to rural population and also to stop their migration rrom ttre rurai areas?

c)(

(d)

(e)

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a): No Sir.

(b) to( e): The Govemment proposes to develop rural crusters in the country under Shyama Prasad Mukherji Rurban Mission(spMRM), with ihe objective of improving ttr. quutitj Jitite of the people in the cluster, bridging the rural urban diviie and reducing ,nigiution'*o#ru*t to urban areas. The Scheme is being finalized.

